Amount Interest of Maturity Outstanding During During Outstanding

Description of Indebtedness of Issue Rate Issue Date 7-1-19 Period Period 6-30-20

NOTES PAYABLE

Payable through General Debt Service Fund
Jail Renovation $ 225,000   3.95 % 8-1-11 7-1-23 $ 101,300 $ 0 $ 20,000 $ 81,300
Ambulance Service Building Construction 265,000   3.28 11-24-14 11-1-24 169,000 0 26,000 143,000

Total Notes Payable $ 270,300 $ 0 $ 46,000 $ 224,300

OTHER LOANS PAYABLE

Payable through Education Debt Service Fund
School Construction/Improvements - Elementary 11,400,000   Variable 5-25-02 5-25-26 $ 4,751,000 $ 0 $ 584,000 $ 4,167,000
School Roof Repair (2) 1,381,764   Variable 2-14-20 5-25-29 0 1,381,764 0 1,381,764

Total Other Loans Payable $ 4,751,000 $ 1,381,764 $ 584,000 $ 5,548,764

CAPITAL LEASES PAYABLE

Payable through Highway/Public Works Fund
Road Grader 139,929   3.97 4-19-18 5-19-21 $ 91,306 $ 0 $ 46,773 $ 44,533

Total Capital Leases Payable $ 91,306 $ 0 $ 46,773 $ 44,533

(1) The Ambulance Service Building Construction capital outlay note was reported as an other loan in prior years.
   Therefore, the beginning balances of notes and other loans were each restated $169,000 from the prior year.
(2) Total amount approved was $2,171,000, of which $789,236 remains available as of June 30, 2020.

135

Exhibit K-2

Cannon County, Tennessee
Schedule of Long-term Debt Requirements by Year

Year
Ending
June 30 Principal Interest Total

2021 $ 48,000 $ 7,269 $ 55,269
2022 49,000 5,538 54,538
2023 51,000 3,754 54,754
2024 46,300 2,365 48,665
2025 30,000 491 30,491

Total $ 224,300 $ 19,417 $ 243,717

Year
Ending
June 30 Principal Interest Other Fees Total

2021 $ 766,000 $ 15,842 $ 31,224 $ 813,066
2022 800,000 14,039 27,059 841,098
2023 837,000 12,186 22,697 871,883
2024 876,000 10,269 18,119 904,388
2025 917,000 8,288 13,316 938,604
2026 959,000 6,243 8,271 973,514
2027 183,000 4,135 1,961 189,096
2028 188,000 2,213 1,747 191,960
2029 22,764 239 1,527 24,530

Total $ 5,548,764 $ 73,454 $ 125,921 $ 5,748,139

Year
Ending
June 30 Principal Interest Total

2021 $ 44,533 $ 892 $ 45,425

Total $ 44,533 $ 892 $ 45,425

Notes

Other Loans

Capital Leases

136

Exhibit K-3

Cannon County, Tennessee
Schedule of Investments
June 30, 2020

Fund and Type Amount

Fiduciary Fund
Constitutional Officers - Agency Fund

Office of County Clerk
Farm Bureau Annuities $ 81,130
Edward Jones Mutual Funds 12,038

Total Investments $ 93,168

137

Exhibit K-4

Cannon County, Tennessee
Schedule of Notes Receivable
For the Year Ended June 30, 2020

Original Date Date
Amount of of Interest Balance

Description Debtor of Note Issue Maturity Rate 6-30-20

General Debt Service Fund
Repayment of E-911 building Cannon County